
DHS/ODOT Transportation Budget Note 
Work Group Roster 

Name Agency/Address Phone # E-mail Affiliations 
Brown, Julia Seniors & People with 

Disabilities 
500 Summer St. NE E18 
Salem, OR 97301 

503-947-5153 julia.s.brown@state.or.us SPD 

Cowling, 
Morgan 

Assoc. of OR Counties 
PO Box 12729  
Salem, OR 97309 

503-585-8351 mcowling@aocweb.org AOC 

Deas, Aaron Tri-Met 
4012 SE 17th Ave. 
Portland, OR 97202 

503-962-2455 deasa@trimet.org OTA 

Girard, Lee Seniors & People with 
Disabilities 
676 Church St NE 
Salem, OR 97301 

503-373-1726 lee.a.girard@state.or.us SPD budget 
note lead 

Huddleston, 
Julia 

Seniors & People with 
Disabilities 
500 Summer St. NE E18 
Salem, OR 97301 

503-945-6392 julia.huddleston@state.or.us SPD 

Lawson, Sally NW Senior and Disability 
Services 
3410 Cherry Ave NE 
Salem, OR 97309 

503-304-3473 sally.Lawson@state.or.us O4AD 

Lynch, Linda 2681 Garfield 
Eugene, OR 97405 
 

541-343-4238 
541-954-8607( 
cell #) 

Lindalynch28@gmail.com LTD 
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Palmateer, 
Jean 

OR Dept. of Transportation 
355 Capitol St. N.E. 
Salem, OR 97301-3871 

503-986-3472 jean.palmateer@state.or.us ODOT 

Rustrum, Dawn Seniors & People with 
Disabilities 
500 Summer St. NE E-02 
Salem, OR 97301 

503-947-5104 dawn.rostrum@state.or.us SPD 

VanDerHyde, 
Dinah 

OR Dept. of Transportation 
355 Capitol St. N.E. 
Salem, OR 97301-3871 

503-986-3885 dinah.vanderhyde@state.or.us ODOT 

Ward, Michael OR Dept. of Transportation 
355 Capitol St. N.E. 
Salem, OR 97301-3871 

503-986-3413 michael.ward@state.or.us ODOT 
budget 

note lead 
 

Wilson, Kelsey OR Transit Association 
C/o Martin & Assoc 
PO Box 588 
Lake Oswego, OR 97034 

503-636-8188 OregonTransit2@aol.com OTA 
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